
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U14)

Game summary
Date: 23.03.2025 Location: Volvo SC ledus halle Start time: 14:00 End time: 15:38 Spec.: 53 Game No.: 94

HK Prizma Mārupes bērnu hokeja klubs9 : 1
(1:0, 3:1, 5:0)

Referees Linespersons
DERVINIS Kristiāns, BEDRĪTIS Armands  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 0:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 3 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 6 2:14 : 1:41 0 : 0 1 : 1
3rd period 5 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 27 : 10 1:41 : 6:51 2 : 0 1 : 0

Total 9 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 33 : 16 3:55 : 10:32 2 : 0 2 : 1

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PRI  30 OĻEIŅIKOVS Feliks Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  MHK  11 BRŪVERIS Pēteris Goalkeeper in
Goal 04:54 1:0 PRI EQ 21 KUMPIŅŠ Klāvs JUKĀMS Māris #25
Pen. 10:58 12:58 PRI  9 PUTIKOV Vitalii Tripping

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 19:57 2:0 PRI EQ 9 PUTIKOV Vitalii ANDREIČIKS Adrians #24
Goal 20:08 3:0 PRI EQ 9 PUTIKOV Vitalii  
Pen. 20:28 22:28 PRI  18 ALFEROVS Anrijs Tripping
Pen. 20:35 22:35 MHK  30 MIKLAVS Olafs Cross-checking
GK 23:08  MHK  11 BRŪVERIS Pēteris Goalkeeper out
GK 23:08  MHK  32 KASERESS Kristofers Lukass Goalkeeper in
Pen. 25:45 27:45 MHK  19 SNIGIREVS Mārcis Tripping

Goal 26:09 3:1 MHK PK1 9 GLUHOVS Maksimilians FREIMANIS Markuss #20

Pen. 27:19 29:19 PRI  4 KARPINSKIS Kristaps Interference
Goal 29:00 4:1 PRI PK1 21 KUMPIŅŠ Klāvs  
Pen. 29:27 31:27 MHK  9 GLUHOVS Maksimilians Nikita Tripping

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 33:19 33:33 MHK  21 ZVIEDRĪTIS Kārlis Alberts Holding an opponent
Goal 33:33 5:1 PRI PP1 25 JUKĀMS Māris KUMPIŅŠ Klāvs #21
30 sec. 33:33  MHK     
Pen. 33:59 38:59 PRI  18 ALFEROVS Anrijs Boarding
Pen. 33:59 45:00 PRI  18 ALFEROVS Anrijs Game Misconduct
Goal 35:42 6:1 PRI PK1 21 KUMPIŅŠ Klāvs  
Pen. 36:37 38:37 MHK  22 BEITIŅŠ Ralfs Roughing
Pen. 40:11 42:11 MHK  5 SUTIRINS Aleksandrs Tripping
Pen. 41:54 43:54 PRI  5 LIEPIŅŠ Rūdolfs Emīls Cross-checking
Pen. 41:54 43:54 MHK  10 MĒNESIS Alekss Hooking
Goal 43:45 7:1 PRI EQ 27 LOGINS Raiens ANDREIČIKS Adrians #24
Pen. 44:23 44:33 MHK  2 ŠKŅEVSKIS Davids Tripping
Goal 44:33 8:1 PRI PP1 23 VITKOVSKIS Tomass FELDMANIS Tomass #2

Page 1 / 3 Document opened: 21.01.2026 (21:01) LHF_protocol_PRI_MHK_20250323_94_21721.pdf



Goal 44:55 9:1 PRI EQ 21 KUMPIŅŠ Klāvs  
GK 45:00  PRI  30 OĻEIŅIKOVS Feliks Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  MHK  32 KASERESS Kristofers Lukass Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
HK Prizma
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 POLISHCHUK Vladyslav 0 0 0.00 0:00
30 OĻEIŅIKOVS Feliks 0 0 0.00 45:00

Mārupes bērnu hokeja klubs
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

11 BRŪVERIS Pēteris 0 0 0.00 23:08
32 KASERESS Kristofers Lukass0 0 0.00 21:52

Team statistics

HK Prizma (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D FELDMANIS Tomass 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 F PROŅINS Arsēnijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D KARPINSKIS Kristaps 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F LIEPIŅŠ Rūdolfs Emīls 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F SYTNIK Maksym 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F SALNA Markuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F PUTIKOV Vitalii 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D LASTOVSKIS Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F ALFEROVS Anrijs 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F KUMPIŅŠ Klāvs 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F BRICS Klāvs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D VITKOVSKIS Tomass 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F ANDREIČIKS Adrians 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F JUKĀMS Māris 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F LOGINS Raiens 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F STRAUSS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 9 5 14 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: ĶUZIS Rihards

Mārupes bērnu hokeja klubs (MHK) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D ŠKŅEVSKIS Davids 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D ILSJĀNS Adrians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F SUTIRINS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F GLUHOVS Maksimilians Nikita 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F MĒNESIS Alekss 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F ŅIKITINS Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F SNIGIREVS Mārcis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F FREIMANIS Markuss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F ZVIEDRĪTIS Kārlis Alberts 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D BEITIŅŠ Ralfs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F PŪLĪTIS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F BĒRZUPS Martins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 D HMEĻŅICKIS Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

30 D MIKLAVS Olafs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 D VUGULS Rainers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 1 1 2 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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